

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADLAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25262/2007

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.PAL & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NO.25489,25494,25497,25501,25502,25503,25504 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 30, 325, 35, 5, 51, 58, 142 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Bharat Ram, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned Advocate, Ms S Janani proposes to appear for the
respondents in all the SLPs.

Respondents in all the SLPs are granted four weeks' time for
filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 16.5.2008.

(M.P.BHADLAN)
Registrar

hj